Resolution Number 25.05.05 THAT Council accept the request from The Vision Splendid 
Outback Film Festival Incorporated (Festival) ABN 27 448 945 983 to enter into a partnership 
agreement for the 2025 Festival (27 June to 5 July 2025) with Council making a financial 
contribution of $75,000 (seventy-five thousand dollars only) with no in-kind support requested 
from the Festival; and post the 2025 event, Council and the Festival will evaluate and assess 
the outcomes of the event and explore a potential three-year partnership agreement which 
will be brought to Council for consideration by December 2025.